The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and
Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of The Medical
Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear the following
charges against Dr. Charles Smith, namely:
You Dr. Charles Smith are guilty of unbecoming, improper,
unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions
of Section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 198081 c. M-10.1.
The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include
one or more of the following:
1.

You applied for licensure with the College of Physicians and
Surgeons of Saskatchewan (Hereafter called “the College”)
and supplied information to The College as part of that
application;

2.

On or about July 22, 2005 you sent an email message to the
College which, in relation to the standard questions asked of
applicants, stated, “In answer to the questions in Section 17,
the answer to subsection 11 (“have ever been sued for
malpractice”) is ‘yes’. Because of my extensive work in the
medico-legal environment, I have been sued along with
police officer and others.

3.

That statement was misleading.

4.

On or about the 2nd day of August, 2005, you received an
email message from the College which stated:
“I assume from the comments in your message to us, that
the answer to our standard questions respecting licensure
are all “no” other than for question 17, which is “yes “ as you
explained in your message. …
For greater certainty, I will repeat the questions below…”

5.

On or about the 2nd day of August, 2005 you sent an email
message to the College in which you stated, “The answer to
the questions in your message, number 19 notwithstanding,
is ‘No’. I had checked the ‘no’ boxes on the CPSS web form,
but perhaps they did not get transmitted to you as I had
intended”

6.

That statement was false or misleading.

7.

On or about the 7th day of September, 2005, you attended at
the office of the College and there completed an application
form. The application form contained the question “Have
you ever been the subject of an enquiry or investigation by a
medical licensing authority or hospital?” To that question,
you answered “No”.

8.

That answer was false or misleading.

9.

On or about the 7th day of September, 2005, you attended at
the office of the College and there completed an application
form. The application form contained the question “Have
you ever been suspended, disqualified, censured, or had
any disciplinary action taken against you as a member of
any profession?’ To that question, you answered “No”.

10.

That answer was false or misleading.

